
Bid Item No.

Description / 

(Delivered Price per 

Unit of Measure)

Delivered Price Per
Unit of

Measure

1 Liquid Chlorine

(City of Hagerstown)

Cylinder 1-Ton

Cylinder

2 Aqueous Ammonia 

19% (City of 

Hagerstown)

Pound Pound Bulk

3 Ferric Chloride

(City of Hagerstown)

Dry Ton Dry Ton

5

12.5% Sodium 

Hypochlorite (City of 

Hagerstown)
Gallon

Gallon Bulk

6

Powdered Activated 

Carbon (City of 

Hagerstown) Ton

50-Pound Bag

7

Polyaluminum 

Chloride (PAC) (City 

of Hagerstown)

Wet Ton Wet Ton

8

Caustic Soda

(Sodium Hydroxide 

25%) (City of 

Hagerstown)

Gallon

Gallon Bulk

9A Sulfuric Acid 93% - 

95% (City of 

Hagerstown)

Gallon Gallon Bulk

11

Potassium 

Permanganate (City of 

Hagerstown and

Washington County 

DWQ)

Pound

55-Pound Pail

13C

Hydrofluosilicic Acid 

(H2SiF6) (City of 

Hagerstown) Gallon

Gallon Mini Bulk



15

3” Tablet Chlorine 

(Calcium 

Hypochlorite)

(City of Hagerstown)
Pound

50 - 100

Pound Drum

20

Sodium Bisulfite 

(38% - 40%)

(City of Hagerstown) Pound

600-Pound Drum

22 Sodium Fluorosilicate 

(City of Hagerstown)

Pound 50-Pound Bag

23 Defoamer – Anti-

Foam (City of 

Hagerstown)

Gallon 55-Gallon Drum

24

Thioguard (55% - 

65%

Magnesium 

Hydroxide) (City of 

Hagerstown)

Gallon

Gallon Bulk

25

Methanol (mark-up over 

Methanex Index

for September 2022)

(City of Hagerstown)
Gallon

Gallon Bulk

27 Poly-Orthophosphate 

Solution (SLI-5250)

(City of Hagerstown)

Pound

Pound Bulk

28A

50% Caustic Soda 

(Sodium Hydroxide)

(City of Hagerstown) Gallon

Gallon Bulk

28B

25% Caustic Soda 

(Sodium Hydroxide)

(City of Hagerstown) Gallon

Gallon Bulk

32 Polymer (Zetag 8814) 

(City of Hagerstown)

Gallon Gallon Bulk

33

Morton Salt

(City of Hagerstown) Pound

Pound Bulk 40-

50 Pound Bags



*Corrected Calculations Based on Unit Pricing



Amato Industries, 

Inc/Amchlor  Silver 

Springs, MD

Brenntag Northeast 

LLC

Reading, PA

Chemrite, Inc. 

Buford, GA

Colonial Chemical 

Solutions, Inc.

Savanna, GA

$3.80

$5,760.00

$2.19

$3.68

$5.72 $2.72



$2.07

$3.19 $0.28





George S. Coyne 

Chemicals Co, Inc.

Croydon, PA

Kemira Water 

Solutions, Inc. 

Lawrence, KS

Maryland 

Biochemical Co. Inc.

Bel Air, MD

Maryland Chemical 

Company, Inc.

Baltimore, MD

$0.21

$1,225.00

$3,036.76

$6.05



$2.63

$0.65

$1.37

$7.74

$18.71





Norwalk Wastewater 

Equpment Co dba 

Norweco, Inc.

Norwalk, Oh

PVC Technologies, 

Inc.

Detroit, MI

Shannon Chemical 

Corporation 

Malvern, PA

Thatcher Co. of New 

York, Inc. Salt Lake 

City, UT

$1,187.00



$3.05

$1.26

$1.43





Univar Solutions 

USA, Inc.

Morrisville, PA

USALCO, LLC

Baltimore, MD

$3,125.00

$0.21

$574.00

$1.64

$3.82

$4.73



$3.69

$0.45

$2.11

$0.37


